

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s).2910 OF 2011

UNION OF INDIA TR.DEF.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.P.S.VAINS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Maryaputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheswhari, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Civil Appeal as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Since Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior Advocate, is representing the respondents on caveat, service of notice on the respondents is dispensed with. The respondents will be entitled to file their counter affidavits within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. Let the matter be listed as soon as the pleadings are completed.

Let the Contempt Petition No.64 of 2009, filed in Civil Appeal No.5566 of 2008, be also listed along with C.A. No.D2910 of 2011.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master