

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.14085 OF 2015

M/s. Microsynth Fabrics (India) Ltd.
[Now known as JBF Industries Ltd.]

....Appellant(s)

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise & Service Tax, Vapi

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned have been filed by Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant against the Final Order No. A/11381/2015 dated 1st October 2015 of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench, Ahmedabad in Appeal No. E/709/2008-DB.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No.2910 of 2011 arising out of similar issue between the same parties was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th April 2011, when the Hon'ble court was pleased to admit the same and further directed to connect with Civil Appeal No.5032 of 2009. The said matter is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 18th April 2011 has been included in paper book as Annexure A/6 at Page 80 of Paper Books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate
12, Lawyers Chambers,

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR