

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 14085 OF 2015

M/s Microsynth Fabrics (India) Ltd.
[Now known as JBF Industries Ltd.]

...Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Central Excise & Service Tax, Vapi

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th December, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

**“Appeal Admitted.
Tag with C.A. No. 5032 of 2009.”**

Accordingly, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued on 16th January, 2016 to the Sole Respondent through Registered A.D. Post. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 8th February, 2016 filed Vakalatnama/ Appearance on behalf of the Sole Respondent, but he has not filed counter Affidavit so far. Statement of Case is also awaited.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed deficit Court fee as per valuation given in petition of appeal (Page 26).

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Advocate
08, Old Lawyers Chambers.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR