

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14085/2015

M/S MICROSYNTH FABRICS (INDIA) LTD. (NOW KNOWN AS JBF INDUSTRIES LTD)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX VAPIRespondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 07/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks time and deficiency in court fee be made up by ld. Counsel  
for the appellant within the same period.  
List again on 26.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.04.08  
10:07:51 IST  
Reason: