

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5032/2009

M/S. D.N.H. SPINNERS THROUGH ITS PARTNER Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE VAPI Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57896/2009 - PERMISSION TO TAKE ON RECORD ADDL. DOCS.  
IA No. 1/2009 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 2910/2011 (III)

C.A. No. 2680/2011 (III)

(IA No. 41845/2011 - APP. OF PRODUCINT ADDL. DOCS.

IA No. 1/2011 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 3/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 14085/2015 (III)

Date : 02-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Nand Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Shekher Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K.sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. L.C.Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Anshu Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Madan Lal Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Waglay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Ms. Sweksha, Adv.  
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these appeals on 21.08.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)